
 

Certificate
2025 / 2026

For company

Holle baby food AG
4125 Riehen

Demeter-Company-No.: 39060
EU-Company-No.: DE-BW-001-8289-BCD

the right to market biodynamic products compliant with the Demeter standards is confirmed and
Demeter certification can be approved. 

The above mentioned company is thereby entitled to market the following product groups with the
Demeter trademark:

Baby food, Bakery products, Beverages, Cereals, Fruits & Vegetables, Oils

The right to use the Demeter trademark is restricted to the products listed in the appendix.
The Demeter trademark can be used only in compliance with the current German Demeter Standards

and with a valid contract signed with Demeter e.V., the “Markennutzungsvertrag”.
This right is terminated to April 30, 2027 unless earlier revoked.

The validity of this certificate can be verified via the BioC database.

Darmstadt, February 4, 2026                                                        

Melanie Schmitt
Demeter e.V.

Brandschneise 1, 64295 Darmstadt

https://www.bioc.info/search/producersearch?@format=html


   

Appendix to the Demeter certificate 2025 / 2026 of  February 4, 2026
Demeter member no: 39060
Address: Holle baby food AG

Lörracher Straße 50
4125 Riehen
SCHWEIZ 

Processed Demeter products
Under the name of the company, the following processed products are marketed:
product/product group demeter brand brand no. packaging
ABC Choco Cookies demeter-Marke Holle baby food 186604 125 g
Apple Banana Spelt demeter-Marke Holle baby food 190 g
Baby Mini-Rusks demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1698 100 g
Baby Weaning Oil keine Marke Holle baby food 1107 250 ml
Berries Muesli demeter-Marke Holle baby food 200 g
Bircher Muesli demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1818 200 g
Blue Bird Pouchy Pear, 
Apple & Blueberries with 
Oats

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1510 100 g

Broccoli & Whole Grain 
Rice

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1084 190 g

Carrot Biscuit demeter-Marke Holle baby food 179801 125 g
Couscous demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1477 220 g
Crispy Stricks Spelt Sticks demeter-Marke Holle baby food 80 g
Croco Coco Apple & 
Mango with Coconut

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1502 100 g

Grain Porridge - my first 
porridge

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 250 g

Growing-up Milk 3 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 400 g
Growing-up Milk 3 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1642 600 g (4 

Stk.)
Growing-up Milk 3 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 500 g
Growing-up Milk 3, Goat´s
Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 175908 800 g

Growing-up Milk 3, Goat´s
Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1733 400 g

Happy Sticks Carrot 
Fennel

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1492 100 g

Happy Sticks Pumpkin 
Rosemary

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1491 100 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
1, Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 175708 800 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
1, Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1737 400 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1689 600 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 178001 27 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 80292 BigBag

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1542 600 g

Infant Follow-on Formula demeter-Marke Holle baby food 175808 800 g
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Processed Demeter products
Under the name of the company, the following processed products are marketed:
product/product group demeter brand brand no. packaging
2, Goat's Milk
Infant Follow-on Formula 
2, Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 80291 Big Bag

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2, Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 177901 27 g

Infant Follow-on Formula 
2, Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1735 400 g

Infant Formula 1 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1541 400 g (5 
Stk.)

Infant Formula 1 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1564 3 x 20 g
Infant Formula 1 demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1688 400 g
Infant Formula PRE, 
Goat's Milk

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1734 400 g

Infant Formula Pre demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1562 3x20 g
Infant Formula Pre demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1641 400 g (5 

Stk.)
Junior Muesli Multigrain 
with Fruit

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1399 250 g

Kiwi Koala Pouchy Pear 
with Banana & Kiwi

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1509 100 g

Lazy Sweetato keine Marke Holle baby food 182804 100 g
Lentil stew with 
vegetables and veal

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 220 g

Little Loops Date Biscuit 
with Spelt

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 183804 80 g

Mango Morning Crunchy 
Muesli

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 200 g

Oat Drink demeter-Marke Holle baby food 0,2 l
Oat Drink Banana Cacao demeter-Marke Holle baby food 200 ml
Oat Drink Berries demeter-Marke Holle baby food 200 ml
Oats Porridge demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1097 250 g
Olive Oil demeter-Marke Holle 156801 250 ml
Organic 3-Grain Porridge demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1087 250 g
Organic 4-Grain Porridge demeter-Marke Holle baby food 250 g
Organic Apple & Banana 
with Apricot

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1081 190 g

Organic Apple & 
Blueberries

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1082 190 g

Organic Apple & Peach demeter-Marke Holle baby food 173104 190 g
Organic Apple & Pear demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1073 190 g
Organic Apple & Plum keine Marke Holle baby food 167604 190 g
Organic Apple Pure demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1066 125 g
Organic Apple with Wild 
Berries

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1069 220 g

Organic Baby Cereals demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1094 250 g
Organic Beef demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1058 125 g
Organic Birchermuesli 
with Fruits

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 169904 220 g

Organic Carrots demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1441 125 g
Organic Carrots with 
Potatoes

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1080 190 g

Organic Carrots, Potato demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1071 190 g
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Processed Demeter products
Under the name of the company, the following processed products are marketed:
product/product group demeter brand brand no. packaging
and Beef
Organic Junior Muesli 
Multigrain with Cornflakes

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1397 250 g

Organic Mixed Vegetable 
with Rice

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1057 220 g

Organic Mixed Vegetables demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1090 190 g
Organic Parsnip demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1442 125 g
Organic Pear Pure demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1068 125 g
Organic Pear with Spelt 
Flakes

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1083 190 g

Organic Potatoes, Peas 
and Zucchini

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1072 190 g

Organic Pouchy Apple & 
Banana with Pear

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1507 100 g

Organic Pouchy Apple 
with Blueberries and Plum

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 182404 100 g

Organic Pouchy Banana, 
Apple, Mango & Apricot

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1506 100 g

Organic Pouchy Carrot, 
Mango, Banana & Pear

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1512 100 g

Organic Pouchy Carrots &
Sweet Potatoe with Peas

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1504 100 g

Organic Pouchy Peach, 
Apricot & Banana with 
Spelt

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1505 100 g

Organic Pouchy Rice drink
Apple, Strawberry, 
Blueberry with Quinoa, 
Oats

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 110 g

Organic Pouchy Rice drink
Banana, Strawberry, 
Blueberry with Quinoa, 
Oats

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 110 g

Organic Pouchy Rice drink
Mango and Pineapple with
Quinoa, Oats

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 110 g

Organic Pouchy apple & 
Peach with Wild Berries

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1508 100 g

Organic Pumpkin & Rice demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1086 190 g
Organic Pumpkin with 
Chicken

keine Marke Holle baby food 1074 190 g

Organic Spaghetti 
Bolognese

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1060 220 g

Pear Pony Pouchy Pear, 
Peach & Raspberry with 
Spelt

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1511 100 g

Pelican Peach Pouchy 
Peach, Strawberry, Apple 
and Oat

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 183004 100 g

Pouchy Apple with Mango 
& Passion Fruit

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1515 100 g

Pouchy Pear with Apple & 
Fennel

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1503 100 g
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Processed Demeter products
Under the name of the company, the following processed products are marketed:
product/product group demeter brand brand no. packaging
Power Parrot Pouchy Pear
with Apple & Spinach

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1513 100 g

Pumpkin, Courgette and 
Potato

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 169504 190 g

Pumpkin, Peach, Banana 
and Oat

keine Marke Holle baby food 100 g

Red Bee Pouchy Apple 
with Strawberries

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1501 100 g

Semolina Porridge demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1095 250 g
Spelt Baby Biscuit demeter-Marke Holle baby food 100 g
Spelt Baby Biscuit demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1436 150 g
Spelt Baby Rusk demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1112 200 g
Spelt Porridge demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1093 250 g
Sweet Potato, Plum, 
Pumpkin & Strawberry

keine Marke Holle baby food 100 g

Veal demeter-Marke Holle baby food 168501 125 g
Veggi Curry demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1479 190 g
Zebra Beet Apple & 
Banana with Beetroot

demeter-Marke Holle baby food 1500 100 g
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